

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015
CC No(s). 1965/2015(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in WA No. 464/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

TAMIL NADU GENERATION & DIST. CORP. LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

M/S KLASSIC INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Swami,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.
Mrs.Prabha Swami,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.16023 of 2013 and connected matters.

In the meantime, we direct that subject to deposit of 50%

of

Signature Not Verified

the amount, awarded against the petitioner-Corporation,

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.03.18

with the Registrar of this Court within six weeks from today,

17:22:35 IST

Reason:

the recovery of the balance shall remain stayed. Up

on

deposit, respondent no.1 shall be free to withdraw the same

upon furnishing a bank guarantee to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court. In case a bank guarantee is not furnished by respondent no.1, the amount received by the Registrar shall be invested in a term deposit for an initial period of three years to enure for the benefit of the successful party.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER