

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8854 OF 2015

Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corpn. Ltd.
Rep. By its Chairman cum
Managing Director ...Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Klassic Industries Pvt. Ltd.,
Rep. By its Director & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th March, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.16023 of 2013 and connected matters.

In the meantime, we direct that subject to deposit of 50% of the amount, awarded against the petitioner-Corporation, with the Registrar of this Court within six weeks from today, the recovery of the balance shall remain stayed. Upon deposit, respondent no.1 shall be free to withdraw the same upon furnishing a bank guarantee to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court. In case a bank guarantee is not furnished by respondent no.1, the amount received by the Registrar shall be invested in a term deposit for an initial period of three years to enure for the benefit of the successful party."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. B. Balaji, counsel for the petitioner has not deposited 50% of the amount awarded against the petitioner-corporation so far and the time has already been expired.

...2/-

The office report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 18th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Ms. Prabhu Swami, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR

vk