

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8854/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in WA No. 464/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

TAMIL NADU GENERATION & DIST. CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KLASSIC INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the interim order granted by this Court on
16.03.2015, no amount has been deposited.
Interim order granted earlier, hence stands vacated.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.09.23
13:54:24 IST
Reason: